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Act 74 of 2022 authorizes an annual transfer of consumer fireworks tax to the Office of the State Fire Commissioner (OSFC) for 
the purpose of providing capital grants for emergency services training centers and career fire departments, a public safety 
campaign, and bomb squad reimbursements. Act 104 of 2022 amends 35 Pa. C.S. establishing these programs within the 
OSFC. 
 

                    SAP Account Code 
  COPA 

Fund 
Business 

Area 
SAP 
Fund 

Char. 
Code 

FROM: General Fund     
      

TO: Emergency Management Agency     
      
 Emergency Services Training Center Capital Grants 001 31 60521 1 
  [FA – 2000]  

 
Career Fire Department Capital Grants 
[FA – 2000] 
 
Public Safety Campaign  

 
 

001 
 
 

001 

 
 

31 
 
 

31 

 
 

60522 
 
 

60523 

 
 
1 
 
 
1 

 [FA – 2000] 
 
Bomb Squad Reimbursement 
[FA – 2000] 
 

 
 

001 

 
 

31 

 
 

60524 

 
 
1 
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cc: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Mr. Joseph Weber 
 Mr. Scott Kennedy Mr. Charles Zogby 
 Ms. Tammy Blymire Mr. Edward Palmer 
 Ms. Donetta M. D’Innocenzo Ms. Jen Benko 
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