COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF THE BUDGET

DATE: April 5, 2023

SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 22-167

TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity State Treasurer

h. J. Man FROM: Uri Monson Secretary of the Budget

Act 74 of 2022 authorizes an annual transfer of consumer fireworks tax to the Office of the State Fire Commissioner (OSFC) for the purpose of providing capital grants for emergency services training centers and career fire departments, a public safety campaign, and bomb squad reimbursements. Act 104 of 2022 amends 35 Pa. C.S. establishing these programs within the OSFC.

		SAP Account Code			
		COPA	Business	SAP	Char.
FROM:	General Fund	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Area</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Code</u>
TO:	Emergency Management Agency				
	Emergency Services Training Center Capital Grants [FA – 2000]	001	31	60521	1
	Career Fire Department Capital Grants [FA – 2000]	001	31	60522	1
	Public Safety Campaign [FA – 2000]	001	31	60523	1
	Bomb Squad Reimbursement [FA – 2000]	001	31	60524	1

This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: www.budget.pa.gov

cc: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Mr. Scott Kennedy Ms. Tammy Blymire Ms. Donetta M. D'Innocenzo Mr. Joseph Weber Mr. Charles Zogby Mr. Edward Palmer Ms. Jen Benko